
                                           

 

 

Divine Mercy Sunday 
Sunday 19 April 

 

Vigil Mass Saturday 18 April at 6.00pm 
 

Masses at 9.30am, 11.30am and 6.00pm 
 

Mass to the Devine Mercy at 3.00pm 
 

 

 

 

St Bride’s RC Church, East Kilbride 

 

 

 

 

Holy Week Services for 

Easter 2020                                                                                                                                                               

Easter 2020 



 

 

 

Palm Sunday 5 April   

Vigil Mass at 6.00pm on 4 April 

The Procession of Palms from the Parish Centre 

 into the Church at the beginning of 9.30am Mass 

Mass at 11.30 and 6.00pm 

 Holy Monday 6 April 

Adoration of the Blessed Sacrament 9.00am to 10.00am  

followed by Mass in the Church at 10.00am 

 Holy Tuesday 7 April 

Mass in the Church at 7.00am and 10.00am 

Holy Wednesday 8 April 

Adoration of the Blessed Sacrament 9.00am to 10.00am 

followed by Mass in the Church at 10.00am 

 

 

 

THE PASCHAL TRIDUUM 

Maundy Thursday 9 April 

Morning prayers in the Church at 10.00am 

Chrism Mass in Motherwell Cathedral at 11.00am 

Mass of Our Lord’s Supper at 7.30pm in the Church 

Good Friday 10 April 

Morning Prayers in the Church at 10.00am 

Good Friday Service at 3.00pm in the Church 

Stations of the Cross at 7.00pm in the Church 

Holy Saturday 11 April 

Morning Prayers in the Church at 10.00am  

followed by the Blessing of the Food for Easter Breakfast 

Easter Sunday 12 April 

Easter Vigil Mass on Saturday 11 April at 9.00pm 

Masses at 9.30am, 11.30am and 6.00pm 

 


